Item 1. Impact on P12 Learning and Development -- William Carey University, Alternate Route

*The U.S. Department of Education waived statewide assessment, accountability and reporting requirements for the Mississippi Department of Education in the 2019-2020 school year due to widespread school
closures related to the novel Coronavirus disease (COVID-19).

Test Type

2018-2019 Program Completers Employed as MS Public School Teachers in AY 2019-2020, Alternate Route (1st Year Teacher)

Statewide All Teachers'

Statewide EPP Total

Institution EPP Total

Total Number
of MS
Teachers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Total Number
of Program
Completers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Total Number
of Program
Completers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Grade 03 MAAP English Assessment

®

*

®

*

L

®

L

®

*

L

®

*

Grade 04 MAAP English Assessment

®

*

®

*

L

®

L

®

*

L

®

*

Grade 05 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 06 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 07 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 03 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 04 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 05 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 06 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 07 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 05 MAAP Science Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP Science Assessment

End of Course Algebra | Exam

527

7,851

1063.00

40.24

81

600

1062.00

40.33

17

130

1067.00

55.38

|End of Course US History Exam

®

L

®

|End of Course Biology Exam

325

11,883

1061.00

41.24

77

1,028

1069.00

55.16

19

224

1067.00

51.34

|End of Course English Il Exam

973

12,454

1056.00

32.22

70

834

1057.00

33.69

16

203

1058.00

38.42

The Statewide All Teachers section includes traditional and alternate route teachers.




Item 1. Impact on P12 Learning and Development -- William Carey University, Alternate Route

*The U.S. Department of Education waived statewide assessment, accountability and reporting requirements for the Mississippi Department of Education in the 2019-2020 school year due to widespread school
closures related to the novel Coronavirus disease (COVID-19).

Test Type

2017-2018 Program Completers Employed as MS Public School Teachers in AY 2019-2020, Alternate Route (2nd Year Teacher)

Statewide All Teachers'

Statewide EPP Total

Institution EPP Total

Total Number
of MS
Teachers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Total Number
of Program
Completers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Total Number
of Program
Completers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Grade 03 MAAP English Assessment

®

*

w

*

L

-

L

®

*

L

®

*

Grade 04 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 05 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 06 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 07 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 03 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 04 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 05 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 06 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 07 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 05 MAAP Science Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP Science Assessment

End of Course Algebra | Exam

527

7,851

1063.00

40.24

67

597

1063.00

42.88

13

87

1059.00

35.63

|End of Course US History Exam

w

L

®

|End of Course Biology Exam

325

11,883

1061.00

41.24

68

853

1070.00

55.57

16

178

1068.00

55.06

|End of Course English Il Exam

973

12,454

1056.00

32.22

56

685

1057.00

34.01

14

155

1060.00

43.87

The Statewide All Teachers section includes traditional and alternate route teachers.




Item 1. Impact on P12 Learning and Development -- William Carey University, Alternate Route

*The U.S. Department of Education waived statewide assessment, accountability and reporting requirements for the Mississippi Department of Education in the 2019-2020 school year due to widespread school
closures related to the novel Coronavirus disease (COVID-19).

Test Type

2016-2017 Program Completers Employed as MS Public School Teachers in AY 2019-2020, Alternate Route (3rd Year Teacher)

Statewide All Teachers'

Statewide EPP Total

Institution EPP Total

Total Number
of MS
Teachers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Total Number
of Program
Completers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Total Number
of Program
Completers

Number of
Test Takers

Avg. Scale
Score

% at
Proficient or
Advanced

Grade 04 MAAP English Assessment

-

"

®

*

L

w

*

®

*

*

®

*

Grade 05 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 06 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 07 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP English Assessment

Grade 04 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 05 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 06 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 07 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP Math Assessment

Grade 08 MAAP Science Assessment

End of Course Algebra | Exam

527

7,851

1063.00

40.24

48

532

1066.00

53.76

64

1068.00

64.06

End of Course US History Exam

®

L

®

End of Course Biology Exam

325

11,883

1061.00

41.24

48

727

1066.00

49.79

90

1080.00

68.89

End of Course English Il Exam

973

12,494

1056.00

32.22

40

486

1055.00

31.07

41

1061.00

46.34

The Statewide All Teachers section includes traditional and alternate route teachers.




