Item 1. Impact on P12 Learning and Development -- William Carey University, Alternate Route

*The U.S. Department of Education waived statewide assessment, accountability and reporting requirements for the Mississippi Department of Education in the 2019-2020 school year due to widespread school closures related to the novel Coronavirus disease (COVID-19).

		Statewide All			mployed as MS Public School Teachers in AY 2019-2020, A Statewide EPP Total				Institution EPP Total			
Test Type	Total Number of MS Teachers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	% at Proficient or Advanced	Total Number of Program Completers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	% at Proficient or Advanced	Total Number of Program Completers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	% at Proficient or Advanced
Grade 03 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 04 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 06 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 07 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 03 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 04 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 06 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 07 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP Science Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP Science Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
End of Course Algebra I Exam	527	7,851	1063.00	40.24	81	600	1062.00	40.33	17	130	1067.00	55.38
End of Course US History Exam	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
End of Course Biology Exam	325	11,883	1061.00	41.24	77	1,028	1069.00	55.16	19	224	1067.00	51.34
End of Course English II Exam	973	12,494	1056.00	32.22	70	834	1057.00	33.69	16	203	1058.00	38.42

¹The Statewide All Teachers section includes traditional and alternate route teachers.

Item 1. Impact on P12 Learning and Development -- William Carey University, Alternate Route

*The U.S. Department of Education waived statewide assessment, accountability and reporting requirements for the Mississippi Department of Education in the 2019-2020 school year due to widespread school closures related to the novel Coronavirus disease (COVID-19).

	2017-2018 Program Completers Employed as MS Public School Teachers in AY 2019-2020, Alternate Route (2nd Year Teacher)											
	Statewide All Teachers ¹				Statewide EPP Total				Institution EPP Total			
Test Type	Total Number of MS Teachers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	% at Proficient or Advanced	Total Number of Program Completers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	% at Proficient or Advanced	Total Number of Program Completers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	% at Proficient or Advanced
Grade 03 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 04 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 06 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 07 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 03 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 04 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 06 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 07 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP Science Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP Science Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
End of Course Algebra I Exam	527	7,851	1063.00	40.24	67	597	1063.00	42.88	13	87	1059.00	35.63
End of Course US History Exam	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
End of Course Biology Exam	325	11,883	1061.00	41.24	68	853	1070.00	55.57	16	178	1068.00	55.06
End of Course English II Exam	973	12,494	1056.00	32.22	56	685	1057.00	34.01	14	155	1060.00	43.87

¹The Statewide All Teachers section includes traditional and alternate route teachers.

Item 1. Impact on P12 Learning and Development -- William Carey University, Alternate Route

*The U.S. Department of Education waived statewide assessment, accountability and reporting requirements for the Mississippi Department of Education in the 2019-2020 school year due to widespread school closures related to the novel Coronavirus disease (COVID-19).

	2016-2017 Program Completers Employed as MS Public School Teachers in AY 2019-2020, Alternate Route (3rd Year Teacher)											
		Statewide All	Teachers ¹			Statewide E	PP Total		Institution EPP Total			
	Total Number			% at	Total Number			% at	Total Number			% at
Test Type	of MS Teachers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	Proficient or Advanced	of Program Completers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	Proficient or Advanced	of Program Completers	Number of Test Takers	Avg. Scale Score	Proficient or Advanced
Grade 04 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 06 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 07 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP English Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 04 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 05 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 06 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 07 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP Math Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Grade 08 MAAP Science Assessment	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
End of Course Algebra I Exam	527	7,851	1063.00	40.24	48	532	1066.00	53.76	9	64	1068.00	64.06
End of Course US History Exam	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
End of Course Biology Exam	325	11,883	1061.00	41.24	48	727	1066.00	49.79	7	90	1080.00	68.89
End of Course English II Exam	973	12,494	1056.00	32.22	40	486	1055.00	31.07	7	41	1061.00	46.34

¹The Statewide All Teachers section includes traditional and alternate route teachers.